
Competition Results  

Competition: Venue: Date
North West Sportshall Regional Final Under 13 Boys Leigh Sports Village 17 Mar 2024
Ranking Team Colour Score OR 4x1 P8 4x2 2LR 4LR 6LR S SB SLJ STJ VJ

1 Merseyside White    695     70     60     60     70     56     58     54     48     53     54     58     54

2 Greater Manchester Orange    602     60     50     50     60     44     50     42     48     55     48     42     53

3 Lancashire Red    598     50     70     70     50     45     40     52     44     40     46     50     41

4 Cheshire Yellow    257      0      0      0     40     39     36     20     28     20     36     18     20



Team Results Cheshire (yellow)

Competition: Venue: Date
North West Sportshall Regional Final Under 13 Boys Leigh Sports Village 17 Mar 2024
Ranking Team Colour Score OR 4x1 P8 4x2 2LR 4LR 6LR S SB SLJ STJ VJ

1 Merseyside White    695     70     60     60     70     56     58     54     48     53     54     58     54

2 Greater Manchester Orange    602     60     50     50     60     44     50     42     48     55     48     42     53

3 Lancashire Red    598     50     70     70     50     45     40     52     44     40     46     50     41

4 Cheshire Yellow    257      0      0      0     40     39     36     20     28     20     36     18     20

 Comp No Name Event Perf1 Perf2 Perf3 Perf4 Best Ranking Points
 50 Louis Green 2LR 25.5 0.0 25.5 7 18
 50 Louis Green SB 67 67 6 20
 51 Mason Wood 4LR 1:03.9 0.0 1:03.9 8 16
 51 Mason Wood SLJ 1.67 1.55 1.59 0.00 1.67 8 16
 52 Rueben Evan-Guillien S 7.22 0.00 0.00 0.00 7.22 2 28
 53 Daniel Hember 4LR 57.2 0.0 57.2 6 20
 53 Daniel Hember STJ 4.89 4.62 4.97 0.00 4.97 7 18
 54 Thomas Smith 6LR 1:25.0 1:25.0 6 20
 54 Thomas Smith VJ 47 0 0 0 47 6 20
 55 Thomas Holding 2LR 24.7 0.0 24.7 5= 21
 55 Thomas Holding SLJ 1.74 1.95 1.96 0.00 1.96 6 20



Team Results Greater Manchester  (orange)

Competition: Venue: Date
North West Sportshall Regional Final Under 13 Boys Leigh Sports Village 17 Mar 2024
Ranking Team Colour Score OR 4x1 P8 4x2 2LR 4LR 6LR S SB SLJ STJ VJ

1 Merseyside White    695     70     60     60     70     56     58     54     48     53     54     58     54

2 Greater Manchester Orange    602     60     50     50     60     44     50     42     48     55     48     42     53

3 Lancashire Red    598     50     70     70     50     45     40     52     44     40     46     50     41

4 Cheshire Yellow    257      0      0      0     40     39     36     20     28     20     36     18     20

 Comp No Name Event Perf1 Perf2 Perf3 Perf4 Best Ranking Points
 62 Oscar Burke 2LR 22.8 0.0 22.8 2 28
 62 Oscar Burke VJ 50 0 0 0 50 4= 23
 63 J Grundy 4LR 51.1 51.3 51.3 3 26
 63 J Grundy S 6.66 0.00 0.00 0.00 6.66 5 22
 64 B Shum 4LR 54.4 53.2 53.2 4 24
 64 B Shum SLJ 2.43 2.33 2.37 0.00 2.43 1 30
 65 Alex Reay 6LR 1:31.2 1:31.2 7 18
 65 Alex Reay STJ 5.19 5.24 5.10 0.00 5.24 6 20
 66 J Howarth-Linton 6LR 1:23.1 1:23.1 4 24
 66 J Howarth-Linton S 7.04 0.00 0.00 0.00 7.04 3 26
 67 Alim Arkin SB 75 75 3 26
 68 O Hilton STJ 5.75 5.65 5.80 0.00 5.80 5 22
 69 Jack Fletcher VJ 58 0 0 0 58 1 30
 70 B Davies SB 79 79 1= 29
 71 O Doran 2LR 27.9 0.0 27.9 8 16
 71 O Doran SLJ 1.89 1.77 1.93 0.00 1.93 7 18



Team Results Lancashire (red)

Competition: Venue: Date
North West Sportshall Regional Final Under 13 Boys Leigh Sports Village 17 Mar 2024
Ranking Team Colour Score OR 4x1 P8 4x2 2LR 4LR 6LR S SB SLJ STJ VJ

1 Merseyside White    695     70     60     60     70     56     58     54     48     53     54     58     54

2 Greater Manchester Orange    602     60     50     50     60     44     50     42     48     55     48     42     53

3 Lancashire Red    598     50     70     70     50     45     40     52     44     40     46     50     41

4 Cheshire Yellow    257      0      0      0     40     39     36     20     28     20     36     18     20

 Comp No Name Event Perf1 Perf2 Perf3 Perf4 Best Ranking Points
 73 Logan Bentley 2LR 24.7 0.0 24.7 5= 21
 73 Logan Bentley VJ 50 0 0 0 50 4= 23
 74 Beau Ince 2LR 24.3 0.0 24.3 4 24
 74 Beau Ince SB 70 70 5 22
 75 Alex McKinlay 4LR 58.4 0.0 58.4 7 18
 75 Alex McKinlay S 6.95 0.00 0.00 0.00 6.95 4 24
 76 Luke Johnston 4LR 55.1 56.3 56.3 5 22
 76 Luke Johnston S 6.63 0.00 0.00 0.00 6.63 6 20
 77 Joshua Mackie 6LR 1:21.3 1:21.3 1 30
 77 Joshua Mackie STJ 6.21 6.23 6.44 0.00 6.44 3 26
 78 Billy Rowbottom SLJ 2.02 2.20 2.00 0.00 2.20 4 24
 79 Oliver Bruce SLJ 2.14 2.19 2.19 0.00 2.19 5 22
 80 Edward Proctor STJ 5.77 5.89 5.90 0.00 5.90 4 24
 81 George Waddington SB 63 63 7 18
 82 Leo Waddington VJ 46 0 0 0 46 7 18
 84 Harrison Murch 6LR 1:23.5 1:23.5 5 22



Team Results Merseyside (white)

Competition: Venue: Date
North West Sportshall Regional Final Under 13 Boys Leigh Sports Village 17 Mar 2024
Ranking Team Colour Score OR 4x1 P8 4x2 2LR 4LR 6LR S SB SLJ STJ VJ

1 Merseyside White    695     70     60     60     70     56     58     54     48     53     54     58     54

2 Greater Manchester Orange    602     60     50     50     60     44     50     42     48     55     48     42     53

3 Lancashire Red    598     50     70     70     50     45     40     52     44     40     46     50     41

4 Cheshire Yellow    257      0      0      0     40     39     36     20     28     20     36     18     20

 Comp No Name Event Perf1 Perf2 Perf3 Perf4 Best Ranking Points
 85 Gift Osarogiagbon 2LR 22.2 0.0 22.2 1 30
 85 Gift Osarogiagbon STJ 7.10 7.21 0.00 0.00 7.21 2 28
 86 Padrepio Igbokwe 2LR 23.7 0.0 23.7 3 26
 86 Padrepio Igbokwe SLJ 2.14 2.25 2.19 0.00 2.25 3 26
 87 Tobias Welton 4LR 50.7 50.2 50.2 2 28
 87 Tobias Welton S 6.43 0.00 0.00 0.00 6.43 7 18
 88 Aghosa Igbinedion 4LR 47.8 47.8 47.8 1 30
 88 Aghosa Igbinedion STJ 7.00 7.62 7.47 0.00 7.62 1 30
 89 Harrison Spencer 6LR 1:22.4 1:22.4 3 26
 90 Max Myles 6LR 1:21.6 1:21.6 2 28
 90 Max Myles SB 72 72 4 24
 91 Liam Burgess SB 79 79 1= 29
 92 Benji Aru VJ 51 0 0 0 51 3 26
 93 Jack Boyd VJ 52 0 0 0 52 2 28
 94 Henry Summers SLJ 2.13 2.11 2.31 0.00 2.31 2 28
 96 Baris Selvi S 9.38 0.00 0.00 0.00 9.38 1 30



Results Sheet Obstacle Relay

Competition: Venue: Date
North West Sportshall Regional Final Under 13 Boys Leigh Sports Village 17 Mar 2024

Ranking Code Team Colour Heat Final Performance Points

1 04 Merseyside White 0.0 1:18.5 1:18.5     70.0
2 02 Greater Manchester Orange 0.0 1:20.5 1:20.5     60.0
3 03 Lancashire Red 0.0 1:21.6 1:21.6     50.0



Results Sheet 4 x 1 Lap Relay

Competition: Venue: Date
North West Sportshall Regional Final Under 13 Boys Leigh Sports Village 17 Mar 2024

Ranking Code Team Colour Heat Final Performance Points

1 03 Lancashire Red 0.0 48.4 48.4     70.0
2 04 Merseyside White 0.0 48.5 48.5     60.0
3 02 Greater Manchester Orange 0.0 51.6 51.6     50.0



Results Sheet 2 Lap Race

Competition: Venue: Date
North West Sportshall Regional Final Under 13 Boys Leigh Sports Village 17 Mar 2024

Ranking Team Colour Points

1 Merseyside White       56
2 Lancashire Red       45
3 Greater Manchester Orange       44
4 Cheshire Yellow       39

Ranking  Team Colour BibNo  Name Best Points

1 Merseyside White 85  Gift Osarogiagbon 22.2       30
2 Greater Manchester Orange 62  Oscar Burke 22.8       28
3 Merseyside White 86  Padrepio Igbokwe 23.7       26
4 Lancashire Red 74  Beau Ince 24.3       24

5= Cheshire Yellow 55  Thomas Holding 24.7       21
5= Lancashire Red 73  Logan Bentley 24.7       21
7 Cheshire Yellow 50  Louis Green 25.5       18
8 Greater Manchester Orange 71  O Doran 27.9       16



Results Sheet 4 Lap Race

Competition: Venue: Date
North West Sportshall Regional Final Under 13 Boys Leigh Sports Village 17 Mar 2024

Ranking Team Colour Points

1 Merseyside White       58
2 Greater Manchester Orange       50
3 Lancashire Red       40
4 Cheshire Yellow       36

Ranking  Team Colour BibNo  Name Best Points

1 Merseyside White 88  Aghosa Igbinedion 47.8       30
2 Merseyside White 87  Tobias Welton 50.2       28
3 Greater Manchester Orange 63  J Grundy 51.3       26
4 Greater Manchester Orange 64  B Shum 53.2       24
5 Lancashire Red 76  Luke Johnston 56.3       22
6 Cheshire Yellow 53  Daniel Hember 57.2       20
7 Lancashire Red 75  Alex McKinlay 58.4       18
8 Cheshire Yellow 51  Mason Wood 1:03.9       16



Results Sheet 6 Lap Time Trial

Competition: Venue: Date
North West Sportshall Regional Final Under 13 Boys Leigh Sports Village 17 Mar 2024

Ranking Team Colour Points

1 Merseyside White       54
2 Lancashire Red       52
3 Greater Manchester Orange       42
4 Cheshire Yellow       20

Ranking  Team Colour BibNo  Name Best Points

1 Lancashire Red 77  Joshua Mackie 1:21.3       30
2 Merseyside White 90  Max Myles 1:21.6       28
3 Merseyside White 89  Harrison Spencer 1:22.4       26
4 Greater Manchester Orange 66  J Howarth-Linton 1:23.1       24
5 Lancashire Red 84  Harrison Murch 1:23.5       22
6 Cheshire Yellow 54  Thomas Smith 1:25.0       20
7 Greater Manchester Orange 65  Alex Reay 1:31.2       18



Results Sheet 8 Lap Paarlauf

Competition: Venue: Date
North West Sportshall Regional Final Under 13 Boys Leigh Sports Village 17 Mar 2024

Ranking Code Team Colour Heat Final Performance Points

1 03 Lancashire Red 0.0 1:42.0 1:42.0     70.0
2 04 Merseyside White 0.0 1:44.5 1:44.5     60.0
3 02 Greater Manchester Orange 0.0 1:53.3 1:53.3     50.0



Results Sheet 4 x 2 Lap Relay

Competition: Venue: Date
North West Sportshall Regional Final Under 13 Boys Leigh Sports Village 17 Mar 2024

Ranking Code Team Colour Heat Final Performance Points

1 04 Merseyside White 0.0 1:34.2 1:34.2     70.0
2 02 Greater Manchester Orange 0.0 1:35.6 1:35.6     60.0
3 03 Lancashire Red 0.0 1:40.4 1:40.4     50.0
4 01 Cheshire Yellow 0.0 1:45.9 1:45.9     40.0



Results Sheet Shot

Competition: Venue: Date
North West Sportshall Regional Final Under 13 Boys Leigh Sports Village 17 Mar 2024

Ranking Team Colour Points

1= Greater Manchester Orange       48
1= Merseyside White       48
3 Lancashire Red       44
4 Cheshire Yellow       28

Ranking  Team Colour BibNo  Name Best Points

1 Merseyside White 96  Baris Selvi 9.38       30
2 Cheshire Yellow 52  Rueben Evan-Guillien 7.22       28
3 Greater Manchester Orange 66  J Howarth-Linton 7.04       26
4 Lancashire Red 75  Alex McKinlay 6.95       24
5 Greater Manchester Orange 63  J Grundy 6.66       22
6 Lancashire Red 76  Luke Johnston 6.63       20
7 Merseyside White 87  Tobias Welton 6.43       18



Results Sheet Speed Bounce

Competition: Venue: Date
North West Sportshall Regional Final Under 13 Boys Leigh Sports Village 17 Mar 2024

Ranking Team Colour Points

1 Greater Manchester Orange       55
2 Merseyside White       53
3 Lancashire Red       40
4 Cheshire Yellow       20

Ranking  Team Colour BibNo  Name Total Points

1= Greater Manchester Orange 70  B Davies 79       29
1= Merseyside White 91  Liam Burgess 79       29
3 Greater Manchester Orange 67  Alim Arkin 75       26
4 Merseyside White 90  Max Myles 72       24
5 Lancashire Red 74  Beau Ince 70       22
6 Cheshire Yellow 50  Louis Green 67       20
7 Lancashire Red 81  George Waddington 63       18



Results Sheet Standing Long Jump

Competition: Venue: Date
North West Sportshall Regional Final Under 13 Boys Leigh Sports Village 17 Mar 2024

Ranking Team Colour Points

1 Merseyside White       54
2 Greater Manchester Orange       48
3 Lancashire Red       46
4 Cheshire Yellow       36

Ranking  Team Colour BibNo  Name Best Points

1 Greater Manchester Orange 64  B Shum 2.43       30
2 Merseyside White 94  Henry Summers 2.31       28
3 Merseyside White 86  Padrepio Igbokwe 2.25       26
4 Lancashire Red 78  Billy Rowbottom 2.20       24
5 Lancashire Red 79  Oliver Bruce 2.19       22
6 Cheshire Yellow 55  Thomas Holding 1.96       20
7 Greater Manchester Orange 71  O Doran 1.93       18
8 Cheshire Yellow 51  Mason Wood 1.67       16



Results Sheet Standing Triple Jump

Competition: Venue: Date
North West Sportshall Regional Final Under 13 Boys Leigh Sports Village 17 Mar 2024

Ranking Team Colour Points

1 Merseyside White       58
2 Lancashire Red       50
3 Greater Manchester Orange       42
4 Cheshire Yellow       18

Ranking  Team Colour BibNo  Name Best Points

1 Merseyside White 88  Aghosa Igbinedion 7.62       30
2 Merseyside White 85  Gift Osarogiagbon 7.21       28
3 Lancashire Red 77  Joshua Mackie 6.44       26
4 Lancashire Red 80  Edward Proctor 5.90       24
5 Greater Manchester Orange 68  O Hilton 5.80       22
6 Greater Manchester Orange 65  Alex Reay 5.24       20
7 Cheshire Yellow 53  Daniel Hember 4.97       18



Results Sheet Vertical Jump

Competition: Venue: Date
North West Sportshall Regional Final Under 13 Boys Leigh Sports Village 17 Mar 2024

Ranking Team Colour Points

1 Merseyside White       54
2 Greater Manchester Orange       53
3 Lancashire Red       41
4 Cheshire Yellow       20

Ranking  Team Colour BibNo  Name Best Points

1 Greater Manchester Orange 69  Jack Fletcher 58       30
2 Merseyside White 93  Jack Boyd 52       28
3 Merseyside White 92  Benji Aru 51       26

4= Greater Manchester Orange 62  Oscar Burke 50       23
4= Lancashire Red 73  Logan Bentley 50       23
6 Cheshire Yellow 54  Thomas Smith 47       20
7 Lancashire Red 82  Leo Waddington 46       18


